BLENCE

Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

INBEFY A IV

AMS-205C
AMS-206C

29056108
No.0693-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—y Y ArDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in
Eitqa L REDSEHE G, FHi
2. ?xplanation of codes
i 2 A
1} Codes on the “Note' column
A7 MOELE

@

v FLT L BNe (RutNo) 42 A

imeans this part is changed from the previous paris {ist,
sEa iy 1A L L TFEEES 0 poEREL 4 Uk L ET

@ 401 .. .. . .referiohe CNote explanation at boitom of page.
o0 e F O TLEEDT OVERPA & BRE LT & e
2) Codes on the g ¢ {Engineering change)’’ column
@ E AT oA G

(i) A.10/83. ... Added from Octlober, 1983
1983 0A £ DB s n
(D) D083 ... _Obsoleted trom Ociober, 1983

19833 105 & N AlkR & 21l

When previous parts {Obsoieted part) and new paris |Aadded parts} are not interchangeable

AE B o EE OIS S

the figure indicate the correspanding numbers (Ref. No.) shown
T A - TF oy AL 2T,

by the index.
roaErn 03T,

with gach other:

l I this case, even cbsoleted part (3.} can be ordered with the absoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
B I (D) S RGBT e S EXT e T ph TWER LN, v f R OBSEEIRL T EXTEY
Example (1)
Ret. Noteg Part No, Description E.C. ENIFY
No. T o & i g e Req.
(£ AL aa Bl &L Z wR
N B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83, - -
11 ' B1401-100000-A Needle bar 'A0/83] R — 1
4[2 . B1105:200000  Frame cover b 10/83) [81106:300-000 | -
R — - —— ¥ - %
R . . e
. [B1105-300000]  Frame cover AN0/B b LB 1

:sf‘:

@ In gase WhEn previous pasis and new part are Interchangeabia with gach gther:
eI E Rt & BENEE
In this case the new part aumber 1s replaced
S RS iy IHARS O RIS G AL

(5) £.10/83

7

an the

&2 {Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so piease
Am B L RBrREALTED S 0T,

order by the néw part number.
LU ERE T D ERT 2V

‘ : ﬁﬁﬁé?%@@@@@ Fraime cover [C.10/83] Eﬁjusﬁpgnﬁﬁ 1
Coprect No. Wrong No.
ELvamd ST

Please order by the carrect par nurmber.
Ly SET S ERT e
@ M.10/83  Tre amount reguired 15 changed trom October, 1883
1 the UAmt Reg''. column.

S BEREmMO R L G

The new amount required 15 shown
1983 10R £ 17 Mo EE L
3) Codes on the "AML Req.” column
M MRS
Iy 2 |ndicates amount required is 2.
gl SlEeFo L2 El
Indicates fength in meters. {unit 1s meter)
Ba. 24 A Ebp Loy (#HEEA
indicates parts obscleted from the parts }st,
ek AR R wikg & s AfS T

-kt
3 -
@ .

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembily part is shown 2s
ahsh & AR L T Ly sRbL 3 K

:.wﬂ-»nh.u.u-‘;u.w—\e-«v—-e-r.w-—u-—.y--na.Lﬁn«u—»-ﬂ--—.-«—.o-nv-—a-\-.oL-.n-—.‘bw-,\gﬁ.-gﬂh_._...ﬁ.-‘

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensura that we deliver the comrest parts
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST
NUMBER, because there aré some parts which have been changed.

;
;
;
;
;
i
| BAESEXORO TER
I
j
;
;
j

Shsve—y I R P AZRCE R ATV ARG Y IFLOBE, sRanES (AL, 81109-012-A00) T

%bﬂT\:ﬁmﬁ—vUirmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁET\%iu\mmuom)
151\ﬂamtm%&m#%ﬁﬁﬁuaa%ﬁ#@ngfmr:?ﬁTé

¥ t‘fvt“vv‘—-o‘-v"ﬁt‘—vohﬁ‘—so'ryi-ﬁn‘—-v'—-QHO‘V.Q‘—-l-«#‘—.t»..‘g\,‘..‘.‘\__‘-_‘....‘.;-

casm T and 71 in Japanese, in the "Descnpuon’
EHER S (I SRR BT

e g Gt b Gy B gt ki e e Y

to you, please clearly stale when ordering tha corresponding PART NUMBER
NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the pottom right of ihe cover)

plsERELIHTLT

column,
AL T Y e EALTH niv

Tanm "

R e R L A
.

of the MACHINE SERIAL

IDENF &y
Tii. MEER S EBETARECT

Ly,

A R b & T b o e R

.‘,..,.,-_,,b,._,.»_.wﬂ‘n-.c-ﬁ->-~----4--o~-n-—,pr,.u,,u_._\.u..n,u—.--—-o«—.u-....,._,.._,.L_,,.....;




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CONTENTS

H ®
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..... e e i
AR » A B (1)
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) i i iien 3
AR - ARG (2)
MATN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..o it ittt i i it eeenean 4)
o - H MK
PRESSER PLATE COMPONENT S .t ittt i it it et e et ettt enns T
X A B4R -
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... v, 8
AL - R OBEK
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. it i e i et teeenennn ]
T #h B 4%
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS it i i i ittt e e eia e eneas 11
7 A B R
XY COMPONENT S (1) ot i i ettt s e e i iaraees 13
X—-YM& (1)
XY COMPONENT S {2 i e e e e e e e e e e e 15
X-Y®k (2)
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS it i i s i e eae e 17
ik 0 A&
LUBRTCATION COMPONENT S i e e s ettt ter e v . 19
# nh BE R
SENGOR COMPONENT S ot i e i e e et ettt e et ettt 21
Az ot B R
TR LE COMPONENT S ot i et e e et et ettt e et e e enas 23
i R
AMS-2068 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) . ....... ... ... 25
AMS-208C M HERS (bl X Z BAR)
AMS-208C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS)............. 27
AMS-206C HHEH (A XD HEEHE)
AMS - 2060 EXCLUSTIVE PART S . o e e e e e e et e e 29
AMS-206C ¥ H & '
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS oottt et e e e e e e e e e 31
T b m - bRy 7o B E :
TRREAD STAND COMPONENTS ottt e e e e e 33
7T % 8 B R
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONERNTS o e e e ettt eaann 34
455 8 P G
QP TIONAL PART COMPONENTS ot e e e e e 35
b R R 3
NUMER ECAL INDEX OF PART S o e i e et ettt 37

% 4]




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BEER - A EEBEGR (1)

43}%@ |

’_ -

44 45465 47

B

&
| J

e




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B1108-205-000
51109-205-000
B1110-205-C00
B1111-205-CG00
B1104-210-00B

DESCRIPTION

RIGHT COVER

LEFT COVER

AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT
AUXILARY CGVER, LEFT
TOP _COVER

FHNRT AT~ 35T
THNRT AR - gy
AHYRT A FUTHNT - 3T
FNET A FYT AR~ ERTY
YU avdy pat-

B1105-2G5~-0AA  FACE COVER ASH. AVTT AT - (1)

B1115-232-6A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. U4 AbFE-Y b3

B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION LISK AFI-0%5 (&
B1115-232-000  FIRIT THREAD TENSION SPEING 2741 AbFH-Y AT (1)
B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSIGHN R0OD {hFa-y4 - 8]
B3125-0312-000  THREAD TENSICH NUOT AMFR-Y 9P (1)
100-070C3 THREAD GUIDE PIN AR FUFART

NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayrrTYr 11/64-40

135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 1ALV 470

135-01408 SILICON Q1L POURING HCLE T4y F2ia90” F

135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IZALVTEAE

B1117-21G-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTIAT - AP Uy

B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING a-RT7TYV

138-18608 BALANCE COVER FUkT VRN -

B1123-280-000

FIRST THREAD GUIDE

2 {4F APPUTA

B1129-21¢~000
B1125-280-000
B1127-28G-000
B1111-232-000
B1126-H52-000

FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B)
L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A
SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

ARM THREAD GUIDE A

P-4 Ab FUHB
LA™ % £F7u4
12LAR P4
LEPUIA AR
P-h AbPUIL B

B3114-771-000
NE-6090210-8P
NS-6090310-SP
§S-6150310-SP
25-1110840-5P

THREAD GUIDE
NUT §/64-40
NUT  §/64-40
NUT 15/64-28
SCREY 11/064-40 (=8

AFFYEA

YL 9/64-40
nyarYr 9/64-40
DYEEIYL 15/64-28
#3535 11/64-40 [=8

55-1110840~-5P
S5-3090610-5P
S8-711084G-5P
55-4090715-%P
S5-411¢515-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREV 9/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=

¥3%3" 11/64-40 L=8
<hzyT 9/64-40 L=6
TREIRYT 11/64-40
FATET 9/64-40 L
FAT 2T 11/84-40

S5-4111015-8P
S5-4111015-5P
SS-415¢715-8¢
SS5-711072¢-3P
TA-1050504~R0

SCREV 11/64-40 L=
SCREY 11/84-40 L=
SCREV 15/64-28 L=
SCREV 11/84-40 L
RUBBER PLUG

5
1
1
7

7

FATRYT 11/64-40
FATRYT 15/64-28
TREIFYT 11/64-40
by

I
FATEYT 11/84-40 L
i
L

.=7
7
=9
=10
=10
=7
L=7

WP-0480856-5P
$5-1110840-59

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
SCREV 11/64-40 L=8

ESEThT 2 4.8X8.4X0.8
F33y" 11/64-40 L=8

81115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSI10N ASH. 2741 Abfa-2 73
83123-3b2-000  THREAD TENSTION ROD REEE Ry S (1
53126-012~000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h43-y39 (2.
31115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2041 AbFE-D AT X &y
B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIOH NUT S ERME P (1
B1405-012-000  CAP Fyyy°
B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG FREY ]
TA-1250804-RC  RUBBER PLUG bRt
TA-07507G4-R¢  RUBBER PLUG FAEY
TA-0850604-80  RUBBER PLUG FAEY
TA-1000504-RC  RUBBER PLUG FARY
TA-1250405-XC  RUBBER PLUG PARY D=12.5 L=4

85 TA-2100904-80___ RUBBEK PLUG hARY

TA-2351305-%0
55-8110560-SP

RUBBER PLUG
SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.5

bARY D=23.5

L=1
FARYT 11/64-40

1. 5
L=4.5

[ N I I N i e S A R I T T T N S e e S S L S T o T Y S Sy Y




GAES - AEEBALR (2)

9. FRAME & MISCELLAKEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART HC, DESCRIPTION By A A Oty
1 B1106-205-00A  SIDE COVER YAy BAT- 1
2 B1107-205-004  BELT COVER ATRE AR 1
3 B1115-2056-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER FHAVENT -0 4% 1
4 B1116-205-G00  FRAME SUPPORT R SR 1
5 B1117-205-000 _ RUBBER PAD 5 AR 3 ) W B N 1
] B1118-20b6-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRMEAT- 3T 1
7 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER ¥ AT - 1
8 B1120-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRMIAT - D529 3
9 53201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. et A% 43 1

10 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRT RN IR 1
1 53-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 W3Ry 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD FHyu1T b 1
13 B1123-205-000  RUBRER PAD M M Y 1
14 B3203-210-000 CAHM AFEBL 1
15 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE. - Ab3FY70 1
16 B3205-210-000  CUSHION A 1
17 B32G6-210-0G0  SCREW STOD AMRFITHRTAL PAVTY 1
18 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH 1heF FavkyRd 1
19 B3208-21¢-000  SPRING A AbTF FAUEYR4 AR A 1
20 B3209-210-000  SPRING B 1% F398Y2{ A"% B 1
21 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE AhFVTIRT A 1
22 B3211-21G6-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL SR A 1
23 B3212-2106-000  FRICTION WHEEL 4h2% EYHTAR 1
24 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING FTETY bARTE 1
29 02436-560-B00  SHAP RING R e N B WV 1
26 55-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oyaET AR 11/84-40 L=10 1
27 P5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 277Ny 1.5X8 1
28 SS-8110020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 Z
29 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11x1 eI 6.5X11XK1 1
30 83208-280-000  BOBEIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW VI & N 1 1
31 NS-6110530~-SP  NUT 11/64-40 agnhryr 11/64-40 1
32 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH IUATTIYL 2
33 B1107-230-000  BED FITTING PIN ATYRT PR Y P
34 B1131-210~0A0  PUNCH [HINGE ASM. APFUTEY B3 1
35 wu-4110915-5P  SCREY 11/064-40 [=9 FaTgyl 11/64-40 L=9 Z
36 RM-5G58001-80  NUT MB 2 F9h MHX0.8 132 7
37 SH-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 F30397 M3X0.5 L=8 4
a8 SH-6056552-TFP  SCREV ISS VS A 4
39 S5-4111015-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 [ =10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 .~5-8100710-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 rAZHT 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 385-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64~40 L=10 AR 11/64-40 L=210 3
Y WP-0551626-5D  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.8 ETHTRTx BUOBX22X1.6 4
43 WP-1021016-5D  WASHER BT 10.2X18%1 2
44 WP-GHO1016-50  WASHER BX10.5X1 33" R 5X10.5X1 3
45 WE-04808606-5F  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LT 4,858, 4X0. 8 2
48 RE-GBO0CO0-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ed"2h29 6 Z
47 S5-7150810-TF  SCREW THEGET 16/64-28 L=9 2
48 35-4111015-8F  SCREW 11/684-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 ‘
49 S5-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
o4 S35-4110815-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 IATFT 11/64-40 L=8 1
ol WP-0001016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 Lot 4§ BX10.5X] 2




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Loy - §HERBAR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I Qe
1 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER v ATIue 1
2 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT IS 1
3 B1202-210-00C  BUSHING, FRONT NPTy RLARN 1
4 B1203-216-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FITT FHARE 1
2 B1209-210-040 . GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NFTUE ZF-2 I3 i
8 M4005-11¢-0A0  STATOR ASM. A7-% B3 1)
7 B1210-210~0A0  SYRCHRC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YUURENTY B3 1)
3 $5-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 {2)
9 B1202-28G-000  COUNTER WEIGHT JU7 AT 1

10 B1204-210-040 _ BUSHING. REAR IV 9ImARE B3 i
11 B1205-210-0BA  HAKD WHEEL ASM. AATIYTRY h3 : 1
12 B1205-216-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. AR () (1)
13 ¥4007-110-048  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. IHTRYE MIYFLT4 B 43 (D
14 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASHM. SAR DA UDL SRR R (1)
15 $5-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 [=15 bAzy” 15/64-28 L=1% (2)
16 $8-6111210-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 L73y” 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
17 WP-0450801-5SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3¥h" % 4.5X10X0. 8 (2
18 C5-147101A~SH  THROST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=l A3Ab0k D=14.72 V=10 73 1
19 $5-6122510-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L5%Y" 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 55-6151412-Tp  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oyhr7 i Mk 15/64-28 1.
21 S8-6681712-TP  SCREV §/32-28 1=16.5 6H77 R AL 0/32-28L=10.5 1
22 $5-8110422-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR AET 1
24 51402-280-000  NEEDLE ROD METAL AR~ ARE 1
25 #01  B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE 4 AR ARPUIL A 1
26 B1414-232-00G  SUGARE BLOCK AT 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOVER METAL ATRT = AR 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. MIRT-527% D3 1
29 B1901-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASM. ueriue™y 93 1
30 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK iV F M/ AV (1)
31 B1404-28G-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS - paimyrt (1)
32 B1901-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER WU (1)
33 B1802-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FoETY AR3F 7TYY2 (1)
L B1903-280-00¢  THREAD TAXE-UP CRANK FUETY IEuY (1)
35 51903-55¢-000  LEFT SCREW L2y (1)
s 36 #07  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2R AATTYVET (1)
# 37 #07  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUET Y Z=FTRATPULST (1)
38 #07  B1805-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2-bTRATTYVYT (1)
39 #07  B1805-541-C00  HEEDLE BEARIRG FUETY 2-RTAATPULYT (1)
40 #07  B1905-0541-D0C  NEEDLE BHARING FukTy sohTAATPUVYT (1)
41 #07  B1411-8G4-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AP BES =LA AT (1}
42 #07  B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A} AJ BRT=LAT - ATFUVET A (1
43 #07  B1411-804-BOG  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) BRT-LRT - ATV B (13
44 #07  B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AP BET-pAT - AT L (1)
45 #07  B1411-804-D0OC  BEARING (D) A GET-RnT - AT YR (1)
46 B1904-28G-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY BIvhETY 1
47 B1223~-771-000  NEEDLE RCGD CRANK WASHER APRT =030 - i
43 MDP-50081400 NEEGLE DPXE #14 A} DPX5 #14 1
49 S5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TheIRY” 15/64-28 1.=11 1
20 $8-6090670-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 B35 9/64-40 6=6 1
51 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 L3RI 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 $5-9681230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 RYDPRTAL 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 S8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4~40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM AMEIL 1
99 55-8661012-TF  SCREW RARST 2
56 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL R30Iy 1
57 $5-8111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 #02  B1406-210-060  THREAD GUIDE MR (FYES) 1
29 #03  HDP-5O0B1400C NEEDLE DFX5 #14 ») DPXS #14 1
60 #04  MC-2005C10-00  NEEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
61 #05  HDP-170B1300 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 aMDPX1T #18 1
62 #0686  MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #1190 mSY3360 1106 1
Note ( &g )#01... FOR Z05CSS/206058 206C85/206088 H
#62.. . FGR Z0BCHS/206CHS 205CHS/206CHS HY
#03. .. . FOR 205C55/206CSS (EXCEPT JE)  205CSS/206(8S A (JE &8 1 )
#O04. . FOR 205CSS/206C8S (FOR JE) 205C85/206C85 AT (JE A )
#OG. .. FOR Z20GCHS/208CHS (EXCEPT JRY  205CHS/Z06CHS A (JE & B <)
#06. .. .FOR 205CHS/206CHS (FOR JE) 205CHS/206CHS i (JE Af )
BO7.. . SELECTIVE PART 2= AL &
— 5 =




4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
o A P&k

s
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 B1502-205-0A0
2 B1512-205-000
3 B1511-205-000
4 #01  B1505-205-000
5 B1504-205-000
6
7 B1508-210-0AB
8 B1507-210-000
9 B1508-210-00B
10 B3508-210-000
11 D6042-555-B00
12 B1515-210-000
13 $5-7110840-5P
14 $5-7110510-SP
15  B1504-210-000
16 §1505-210-000
17 B1508-210-000
18 B1513-212-000
19 B1520-212-000
20  NS-5110420-SP
21 NS-6150310-SP
22 RE-0320000-K0
23 SB-7120001-00
24 $§-2111010-TP
25 $5-2621540-SP
26 $5-6121220-1P
27 VP-0651056-SD
28 YP-0550800-SP
29 VS-0521010-KP

FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM.
PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET

UPPER PLATE

SPACER

. 4-205-000 _ PRESSER LINK, LEFT
B1501-205-000 PRESSER LINK, RIGHT

SOLENDID ASH.

SOLENOTR INSTALLING PLATE

SOLENO LD
0TL TUBE HOLDER
FRMINAL, FEMALE

PIN T
SPRING

SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8

11/64~40 L=5
_CONNECTING SWAFY

SCREW

SCREW STUD
CONNECTING SCREW
SPACER A

SPACER B

NUT 11/64-40 .

NOT 15/64-28

SNAP RING 3.2

SLIDE BEARING

SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5

Note (iEdd) #01

SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5
WASHER €.5X11X1
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8

T 4R YR

SCREW 3/16-32 1.=15 — R
©9%y” 3/16-28 L=11.5

SPRING WASIHER 5.2X8.5X1.0

For 205C8S/205CHS

FHLAR FIIT 1
AL Fa9EY4% 1

TR 1

FHLY U AN - 1
o Ay xRN A
S RUNVEL 1

QLA (03) 1

SPIAET AFANTY {1)

FET SRR n

ey g-3tA AR (2)
IAFLIUIALTELTINR (1)

TGy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
hEHEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 N
DY R L A 1

A

p—

FEIYLRYTH

2] 4L UL A -1 (A)

2) 491 LIAET 2 -3 (B)
Comypyivk 11/64-40 2

gn byt 15/64-28

Ep=4bad 3.2

A4V

LAY 11/64-40 1.=9.5

IAIRy” 3/16-32 1.=15

L3 p % 6.5X11X1
E347 472 5.5X10%X0.8
nTFYT A% 5.2X8.2X1

HHNHH&HMNH'—‘*—‘M

20508$/205CHS Fd

i




5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
Hp B - RUID B K

COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy i A Gty
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT AFFURL VH 1
2 B2406-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER B4 09 PHF 1
3 B2416-205-000  HINGE SCREV RIS UIIVUE 1
4 B2413-205-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR ARRYLUEYES 1
5 B2415-205-000  SPRING ARFYER YN 1
B B2402-210-000  SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE AMRY MYYEET4 1
7 B2403-210-000  SOLENGID 4R8P RYE 1
8 B2404-210-00C  CAM INSTALLIKG LINK IAYTIRTHY 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT BY% 3 B VN 1

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM RCGLLER Bh-9 1
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD ARFY Luryoyr 1
12 B2411-2106-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK AR Yuh 1
13 B2412-210-00¢  STOPPER Y aghtay 2pYA° 1
14 D2430-555-B0C  SNAP RING BA0-5 YR CHvET 1
15 DG042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Loy 2-3Th 3% 2
16 B2408-210-0A0  SOLENGID ARM ASM. AR THTRYEFT Y3 1
17 B2409-210-000 - SOLENOID ARM FISUREL A SIS (1)
18 B2410-210-000 PIN AR3Y HTRYMIF TR Y (1
19 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 53T 3/16-28 L=9 (n
20 135-15200 THREADR CUTTING LIHK ¥ASHER AREYYVE R 1
21 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 DYEYHIE M4X0.7 331 2
22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64~40 oyEr+eE 11/64-40 1
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/18-28 ny#ryh 3/16-28 1
24 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 YUy D=5 H=8 2
25 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.5 H= 3 2 usyt D=6.5 H=3 1
26 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-4C L=8.5 ABFRYT 11/B4-40 L= 2
27 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFIFYT 11/64-40 L= 2
28 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 395 % 5%10.5%1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 CH™ iy 10.2 1
30 CS-080G81F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 254 23 1
31 RE-OT00000-K0  SNAP RING 7 Ed™ 247 7 1




6.

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T i B £




W

Note { {¥E0 )#01.... EXCEPT KOREA

BOZ, ..
#03. ...
#04.. ..
#05. ..

JFOR KOREA

FOR 205035/206C88
FOR 205CHS/208CHS
SELECTIVE PART

— 10 —

R

W

ZOSCSS/ZOSCSS Hi
OLCHS/Z2060HS A

J;Q{ A

REF.KQ NOTE PART NOC. DESCRIPTION Eooy A 4 Qty
1 #ol B1805~205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
2 #02  B1818-205-000  SRUTTLE e T 1
3 #03  B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FHIT A9 yyaTh 1
4 #01  B1828-205-CA0  BOBBIN CASE ASHM. FoETuk-2 i3 1

5 B1812-205-000  SHYUTTILE DRIVER e I 1
8 B1811-205-CAA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. VEITH ABCAR FuaTw 1
7 #05  B1811-205-CGAB  SHETTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. JEYTH AN AT 1
8 #0O5 B1811-205-GAC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. DEVTY OMITRT F91TY )
g #05 B1811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. DRI OMITAT YNaT 1

_i0_ __ ®#0b_ BR1811-205-0 5 - A L VAN ' 0 o 7 S |

11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT EE DU NEAL 1
17 138-16855 CYLIKDER ARM CAP FTHRT - (B3} 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PINM HRPAT - FHLAT 2T i
14 135-08860 ROOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FTHAT - FFENT R A 1
A5 135-08908 _ __ HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B .. 333N~ 331072 B o
16 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B ABET LAY - ATFNY 3
17 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD VEVLIS I 1
18 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR FYT BInAih 1
19 B1304-230-0A0 THRYST COLLAR ASH. FET 2FRUF-2T4 43 1
20 #03 B1805-980-00C OSCILLATOR 42101 1
21 B1808-9380-000 LOWER SHAFT THRYUST WASHER YRYTG AFAP TN I - 1
22 B1813-9806-000 SHRUTTLE NEEBLE CUTER RING EES SIS S & ) B 1
23 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE EEF A 1
24 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING EE R ] 1
25 Bi819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AFT $: . Y
26 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT FHETT 41 9% 3% 1
27 B1821-280-000  INHER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT TR FRD 7YY LRty 1
28 B1823-280-000 TNHER EOOK PRESSER SPRING FHET? HHL AT 2
29 C3-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10 A3Zk0y D=7.94 W=10 ¥z 1
39 C5~08GO81B~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. [=8.0 ¥=§ LAZAkar D=l W=8 2y 1
31 NS-G5660430-5SP NUT  1/4-40 YAy 1/4-40 1
32 PR-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5%X16 2FTYLTET Y 2.5K16 2
33 Sh-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2TyyT D=8 H=10.2 1
34 SS-B060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E33yT 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
_3h S5-B091510-5P SCREV 9/84-40 L=15.0. E3EY §/64-40 [=15 1
35 SS-83110520-TF SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FARZDT 11/684-40 L=4.5 2
37 SS8-7110840-5F  SCKEW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 TREFEST 11/64- 40 L=7.8 1
38 SE-B1212:12-TP SCREW 3/18-28 L=12.0 DRI FRT AL 3/16-28 L=12 1
39 S5-B151220-5F  SCREW 15/864~28 4=11.5 E339° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
40 Se-d110510-8F SURER  11/84-40 =5 /99" 11/64-40 L= 5 1.
41 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 VeIV 11/64-40 L=10.5% 2
42 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
43 Y¥P-0852616-3SD HASHER ©.5¥14.8X2.8 L3897 2 9.6X14.8X2.6 1
44 03 B2ADE-210-0A0  KEEDLE PLATE ASM. MR B3 1
4L m04  B2420-210-0AB  HEEDLE PLATE ASM. . A4 7y (HvaY) e
46 B2425-210-000 NEEBLE PLATE YR (h
47 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 15447 (1
43 B2d421-205-0A0 MGVING KNIFE ASK. FUadARYata vy (1}
40 B2418-280~000  MOVING KNIFE LINK MUz Huh (1}
50 B24168-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AREY AT =Yuy” (1
51 B2415-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LLEVER ASM,, SMAL TR LAY (Y3 3 (1
52 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG TR LAT- 127 4) B3 (1]
53 55-1060210-TF  SCREW  2/32-58 L=2.2 1539 3/32-50 L=2.2 {21
54 SPH-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW AV (1}
55 SE-T110740-TP SUREW 11/64-40 L=7 . . __“m_“?wtﬁ%‘ 11/84-40 L=7 1
58 SS-611043G-TP SCREW 311/04-40 L= 4.0 LsEst 11/64-40 L=4 (13
57 S5-T0903410-5F SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ?mtﬁxJ Q/84-40 L=3.5 (2}
58 B2423-280-004 HOVING KNIFE WASHER A U2 BTSSR A {1
59 KOS B2423-280-008 HOVING KNIFE WASHER B PR BT OB (13
60 HGH BRa23-280-00( MOVING KNIFE WASHER C s v A A I (1
61 WP-0450846-8P  WASHER UL N (1)
G2 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT TR LAT-3Th 1
B3 #03 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 WIPED A (1)
684 #04 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 USS S ML (1)
G5 S8-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 9330 31/04-40 L=5.0 4
66 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FHL BT AR Y Z
87 HO2 B1827-280~-000  BOBBIN 1
B8 #04 B1818-205-008 SHUTTLE Thopte 1
59 #04 B1&17-205~0A8 SHUTTLE RACE RIRG ASH, Huag 4372441 ¥9a©e 1
70 #04  D1305-MLB~HGO  OSCILLATING ROCK SEAFT 50 1
71 2072 B1828-980-0B8  BOBEIN CASE ASK. (KACING PREVE FA L B S R &5 T S| 1




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B T

11 -



Note  {E50 }#01....FOR 205CSS/206CSS

#02... . FOR 205CHS/206CHS

- 12 —

20BCSE/206088 M
205CHS/200CHS M

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN A U
1 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. PSS 1
Z B2107-205-000  VIPER DRV 1
3 B2101-205-000  SOLEROID VT DY 1
4 82110-205~000  WIPER INSTALLING T4AT 574 1

Y B2163-205-000  YIPER LINK PEZNINY ] o 1.
) NM-6040003-8C  NUT 4 298739h M4X0.7 3v2 A
7 N3-6110310-3P  KUT 11/64-4C DY 11/64-40 2
8 S5-6621220-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 LIFY™ 3/16-32 L=12 1
9 50-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW EMVEV 3
10 W5-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTATR M4 2
11 WP-0501016~-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e3P F 5X10.5X1 2
12 #01  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 74 2 AbFESY Fuaty 1
13 402 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.Z ASH. ThAPIY R A4240F399 HyaTa 1
14 #02  D3112-L4B-BOC  TAKE~UP SPRING (HEAVY) ELLUEAE IR E SV (1)
13 #0Z2  B3129-003-000  TENSLON SPRIMNG fEFF-INTF (1)
16 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hFI-3 KT8 (1)
17 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD A2 ARFI-URT - (1}
18 #01  B3112-761-G00  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING fhEUAT R (1
19 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER fhFA-¥9 A¥L (1)
Ay 138-174C8 THREAD TENSION ¥UT . Ab #3099 Fup (1)
21 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ARFF-I19 BAFUET R (1)
22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOH DISK AhF3-0%5 (2)
23 #01  B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFI-2 BT F (1}
24 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSTOK DISK PRESSER {hF2-3 #5442 (1)
25 55-8080510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5.9 FAXYT G/B64-40 Lz5.9 (1
26 B2303~280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN AhakA ety (1)
27 B2313-210-000  PIN AhapAL” 1
28 B2303-205-0AA  SOLENOID ASM. fhahd IHT AR (73) Y
24 B2303-205-000  SOLENOID £P2NATY 2 (1
30 B2301-205-000  TEMSION RELEASE ARM Ab3gART (13
a1 B2304-205-000  KNOB fhadd Y=y (1}
32 B2104-205-00A  SCLENOID THSTALLING PLATE DAR° = Rk MIOH (R (1}
33 B2105-205-000  GASKET TANT MIYEAR AT YRY (1)
34 NM-G040003-SC  NUT M4 nyByF9E M4X0.7 332 (2)
1 50-6121220-TF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 k335" 3/16-28 111,35 1)
36 S5-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAZYT 11/684-40 L=5 (2
5 37 ¥P-0430800-8C  WASHER M4 LR R 2T R L W4 (2}
e 38 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFRTHT R M4 {2
g 39 D6042-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE BT 2-31h ¥z {(2)

# 40 S3-9151740-CF_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 gyhbhuh 15/64-28 1=17 1.
41 S5-7111120-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 TRy 11/64-40 L=10.5 9
42 WP-0460556-5D  WASHER 4.6X7.5%X0.5 E3ETHTR 4.6X7.5X0.5 2
43 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE IPFLTVFAR BT 4T 1
44 SS-7T111120-5F  SCREY 11/84-40 L=10.5 AEGRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
45 WP-0001016-Sh  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ka0 F 5X10.5X1 i
46 B2302-205-000  PIN, LARG ARIRAL" Y 2o 1




1

X~ YB#& (

X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

8.

13 -



E

REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIP?PTEON [ S { AMT,
1 B2501-205-AB0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y #-7"% ¥ya"ai3 1
2 B2501-205-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-YF-7"% F9079 (1)
3 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE X254L-2 (1)
4 B2521-210-000-4 Y BALL GAUGE FEE ™ A (2)
5 B2912-205-000 X TIMING BELT XRAIVATATRE (1)
6 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE b=2%74 (1)
i B2507-210-000 X STOPPER KARYN® (2)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XA 9l-2 (2)
9 32519-210-00G Y REMOVAL RACE YA -2 (1)

34 B251G-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Ya34b-2 A )
11 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Ya7s4l-2 B (1)
12 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE bE DT A (2)
13 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YARYA® (2)
14 B2bZ27-210-060  BALL F-2TRAE - R (48)
15 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 1i/64-40 myayyt 11/64-40 (4)
16 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 RYHIPFET AL M4 (4)
17 SS-6090620-5P  SCREW  9/64-4C L=8 b93u° 9/64-40 L=6 (8)
18 SS-T1T0910-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RAL33YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
14 S5-7110010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 wAhEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
20 B400T-205-000 X SLIT PLATE Xha1g AUYE4R (1)
21 SM-5040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 YIIPFETAE M4 L=4.5 (2)
22 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A V™ 7739 A (1)
23 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B 7y 779k B (1)
24 B2506-205-400 X DRIVE SHAFT XUETauts (1)
25 B2513-210-000  SPRGCKET WHEEL BRTy 27 0ryh (1)
26 32514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL yTa9rTe 27° 0 b (1)
27 B2515-210-0G0 X BRACKET SHAFT XIT309E57Y (1)
28 B25168-205-000  COUPL ING BYITNuYT (1)
29 825G0-210-000 X BELT RECETVER XATARAYT ()
30 SB-1080005-00_ RKADIAL BEARIRG FUTTAYT a9y (4)
31 S5-6110610-TF  SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 b33 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
32 SH-30405602-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 =6 FARYT (2)
33 BZ25340-205-000  SCREW PETOUTR PARYTA (2)
34 B2540-205-B00  SCREW BETRYTS FARITB {2)
35 L RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) EX"2:30 8 (1)
36 RE-0B00000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (6MM) E3™2E49 6 (2)
27 C5-080081F-SH  THRUST CGLLAR ASM. AIARIY U3 {1)
38 NM-6050001-5P  NUT M5 gy MbX0.8 132 i

39 SH-4055001-3F  SCREV M5 =50 ATy HEX0.8 L=50 i

40 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 1=t¢ DYAa7 T A HEX0.8 =16 8

41 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 1.=12 £33 3/16-28 L=9 4

42 Bi123-210-G00 Y DRIVE COVER LET T L 1

43 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yad4hat- 1

14 35-1110840-57  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3539 11/64-40 L=8 2

- 14 —




9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X~ YB&k (2)

15 -



— 16 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT Eov o A A AT,
1 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHART XAT by 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XBT4RT YY) HH1 1
3 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4h 09"y 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YAR=Y Y4R i
5 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT Y0 99Ty wiase 1
B B2530-205-000  COLLAR YAr 9y heIAan TR 1
7 B2517-205-AA0 Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-4874 43 1
8 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-% 274 (1)
9 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL IS VAT (1

10 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y29} 27° 099k (1)
11 B2516-205-500  COUPLING (B) 397U B 0
12 B2518-210-000  BRACKET- Yoty 77989 (1)
13 B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y phroyty (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y4307 A" bt (1)
15 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Y9 U7 9FY L Fa9RYR" 4 (1)
18 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 Ry )
17 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 RYFYFIE 11/64-40 1)
18 RE-0600000-K0  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (BHM) EN°3FAT 6 (2)
19 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BHM) EX* %2447 6 (2)
20 SM-6054002-TH  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 nYBIFEA A M5X0.8 L=40  (2)
21 $S-7110910-SP SCREW TALTEY" 11/64-40 1=8.5  (2)
22 $$-0111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 nYpYE AL 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
23 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 EF4°8°% 5.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW HAXO.7 L= bAzy® (2)
25 $8-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SY IRy (4)
26 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN T2 AHT DAY (2)
27 B2540-205-000  SCREV PESOYTY [ AR A (2)
28 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YaATAb4RT 1
29 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE VA Ahe® o 1

30 $8-7100002-00  SLIDE BEAR ING VR I AUDT) 1

31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 2YWITIE 15/64-28 1
32 SS-7111410-82  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LIS 11/64-40 L=14 4
33 SS-7110910-1P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WAEIRY” 11/64-40 1.=8.5 1
34 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eREIRYS 11/64-40 L=18 ]
35  5S-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 WALTEYS 3/16-28 1.=15.5 B
36 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E539" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 3
37 SS~8110422-TF  SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 FAFYS 11/64-40 L=4 2
38 S5-9150910-SP  SCREV RYH7E° A 2
39 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER §.1X7.5X0.5 E5%70°% 5.1X7.5%0.5 9
40 B2520-205-AA0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASH. XAOY AF9E° UsE-5 43 1
41 B2520-205-AB0 X STEPFING MCTOR (B) ASH. X0 A79E° v £-% BOY (1)
42 B2529-205-400  STEPPING MOTOR I 2G9S W T4 (1)
43 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £ UR-3194 A2 (4)
44 £8760-452-M00  TUBE 23727 (0.1)
45 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P VeI°4uA (1) (1)
48 B2540-205 B00  SCREW e S C oA (2)
A7 B2520-205-8AA Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH. YAOU AFYEC VDTE-% 43 1
48 (2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Y87 25960 V1 E-% Ba3 (0
49 B2526-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR ) AFILTUY £ (1)
50 [iK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E° VR340 A% (4)
51 F8760-452-H00  TURE 23F1-7° (0.1)
52 K-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR eI 40N B (Y0) (1)
53 B2540-205-800  SCREW ISPt o (2)




10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

fiik 0 BB

- 17 =



Bt

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy i Oty
1 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE DA% 1
2 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 22 A4 M3 1
3 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2IFRYR 4 (1
4 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FIAFIFY 33 {1
5 B2552-205-000 . WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT PITRLTY pasy (1
6 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT FFIUIAE 3T FYITY (1)
7 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT FRINYHAR BT FY2TY {1
8 B2555-206-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOXK, RIGHT FITFLTYY (2}
g9 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER THIPE" 95" (1)

10 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER. SMALL THIPETRFT a9 1
11 B2559-205-000  STUD THRIPFYY 95 ey (2)
12 B2561-205-000  SPRING HCOK SCREW N xphay™ (2)
13 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT EE AL AR (1)
14 BE2563-205-000  WASHER RAEL IYH ETVRYT TR (2)
15 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FGR WORK CLAMP FGQOT HO I 7980uE” (2)
16 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREY IYAS - EYASHATZ YUY (2)
17 B1816-280-00¢ GUIDE PIN FAH 44D ARy (2)
18 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE RIEPRT 4 72 (1)
19 R2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2J3¥L AT % (2)
20 D9318-762-T00  TENSION SPRING EVATYA" R (22
21 SB-7100002~00  SLIDE REARING AR TY Ty D
22 §S-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyHrrY L 15/64-28 {4)
23 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2ovRYT D=f H=4.5 (2)
24 $S-B6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 B335 11/64-40 L=5.5 {2)
25 SS-71209010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 {=9 IREIFIT 3/16-28 1.=9 (4}
26 $5-0121340-CP  SCREV %/16-28 L=13 oYY A 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
27 S5-9660940-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 IR A 1/4-40 L=8.5 (H
28 S$-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=11 pYBTET AR 15/64-28 =11 2

29 SS-6153812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 OvEa? 5" bk 15/64-28 2

30 WP-0G12066-8P  WASHER 6.1X11X2 AR 6.1X11X2 2

31 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AT 2B R 2

3z WP-0B51001-SC  WASHER (535 A 2

- 18 —




LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
kB AR

11.




gl

i

s g

Ritk . HO. HOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTIEON A | ANT.
1 B3506-205-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. EEWUNEES DN b 1
Z B3503-205-0AG  FELT HOLDEK ASM. Chdan JIAR YUatY 1
3 B3522-210-040  OIL FELT ASHM, FAF I ITING B3 1
4 13b-28807 HOOK O1L WICK STOPPER A Arayubi A 1
5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKIRG EEX ML ) 2
] 135-28906 HOGK OIL WICK STOPPER B #eayubt B 1
7 B3501-210-006  QIL GAUGE TAMT -3 ]
3 B3b02-210-040  OIL VICK ME™ Yy By 1
9 §3504-210-00¢  QIL WICK HOLDER IIUART 1

10 B3505-210-080  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH, BAuHRYRT 329348 I3 1
11 B3507-210-006  OIL FELT F192710}F 1
12 Bi517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT Fahaiuh JIAb 1
13 33518-210-000  OTL SPONGE FUETY 191 A=Y 1
14 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATIRG TANK FELT F-2RUY TIAE 1
15 33504-280-00¢  SHUTTLE FELT Ry A RY T 1
16 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATIKG PLATE T2 ¥a-24% i
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATIRG FLATE FULTY $2-34% 1
18 D1630-505-B0G  CORD HOLDER ERSF U o/ S Y H
19 B4110-522-00¢  SPRING WAUFNT 7 1
20 B3513-210-0ACG  OIL WICK ASM, HOYTH RIARN2YY B3R ]
21 B3514-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASM. DIV ANV B3 1
22 EA~9500BG0-00  CLIP CV-708 FOPIATURT B0 1
23 SS-7110510-8P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=b I/kI3IT 11/64-40 L= b 1
24 BP-3000000-G0  VINYL PIPE NS WA A 1.1
25 CO-2020000-60 011, WICK 19y 1,1
26 Cd-2522000-G0  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.8
27 S5-6090440-5P  SCKEW 9/64-49 L= 4.0 k93" 9/84-40 L=4 2
28 SS-6092120-SF  SCKEW 9/64-40 1.=21.2 L3397 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
29 SS-6111140-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3z 11/64-40¢ L=1] 1
30 S8-4110715-8SF  SCREY ]/64 -40 L.=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 SS-7T110710-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 S3-7T110710-3P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 b2 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 S8-7110710-5F  SOCREW 11/64-40 1=7 2hLIFYT 11/764-40 L=T 2
34 SS-Ti10710-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 whedFy" 11/84-40 L=7 1
35 SS-TH10710-8F  SUREW  11/64-40 1x7 WALIy” 11/64-40 L=7 i
36 85-0110543-CF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5.2 nypsE AL 11/64-40 1=5.3 1

1

WP-0621016-50

WASHER §.2X13X1

- 20 —

BTy 8. 2X13X]




S ED

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

- 21

P
!



- 22

REF.NC NOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION A S Qty
1 B4004-205-0A0 ¥ SLIT PLATE ASM. Xeus- pHYr48 43 1
2 B40G4-205-000 ¥ SENSOE INSTALLING PLATE Xeud MIYr42 (1}
3 M&604-511-0A0 ¥ SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE KEvg- 3%y 43 (1)
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER FAT VA ¥ (4)
5 SH-6031010-SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=10 E3axy™ M3X0.H L=10 {4}
8 WP-0330501-8E  WASHER M3 LY F 3HT RN M3 (4)
7 B4005-210-0AC ¥ HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM, YrouFy vt 43 ]
8 RB4005-210-000 ¥ HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YEOUFY by RYEAY {1
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER EATYRAS - (2)

10 M8606-510~0A0  SENSOE CIRCUIT BCARD ASK. 2 EvE-EATY (2) 43 (1)
11 WP-0330501-88  WASHER M3 38 ET R 3R M3 (2)
17 SH-B031010~SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ESIRYT M3ND.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006G-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. YR 9ETY BuE D3 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE VAR Y BvE PSR {1
15 B4011-210-000  SPACER - FATVIAS -3 2)
16 M8B07-510-040  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 PUB-%NTY(3) M3 (1)
17 WP-0320501-S8  WASEER M3 EFETET R 3TF0E M3 (2)
18 SM-B021010-SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=10 E52%9” M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B4008~205~0A6 ¥ SLIT PLATE ASM. YEoae A9E4R H3 1
20 BA00&-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yigas 2H%kf4% (1
21 B4009~210-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE ROSS LEVBL ORI RS A (1)
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE YHoam )9h F39Ev42 (1)
23 $S-7080520~8F  SCREW 1/3-44 L=4.9 ThEIFY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
24 §5-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
25 $S-8000670-SP  SCREW. 9/064-40 L= 5.5 FAEYS 9/84-40 [=5.5 1)
26 YP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 LSE RS R 3NTROE M3 (1
27 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=7.8 IheFEY” 11/64-40 [=7.8 2
28 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIEYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThkaRyT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 YP-0450801-Sh _ WASHER 4,5X10.0%0,8 T2 4, 5%10%0.8 2
31 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 3R 4, 5%10K0. 8 2
32 WP~0450801-50  WASHER 4.5Y10.0X0.8 eI H % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4130-205-0A0  SEHSOR CORD ASM. 70 AR DL 2% TF Sl £ 1
4 34 HK-0128001-50  ¥YLON PLUG 15P 775%™ 15P (1
C30 B4135-205-0A0 ¥ _SEESOR CORD A3M, Xbys- a-F> h3 (13
;§ 36 BAT40-205-0A0  SENSDR CORD ASM. VAR HETY p-1-bt B3 (1}
R 37 RAIBO-205-0A0 ¥V SENSOR CORD ASM, YA Uy tut-a-3" 93 &)
38 BA150-205-040  SENSOR PLATE ASH. AbEL FVERTY B3 (1
39 BA170-205-0A0  FRAME SOLENOID COHNECTOR ASM. R DRI 2RI B3 1
40 HE-0174201-50  15-POLE CONNECTOR eyt ehh 15D () (1)
41 DEOAY-BLE-ROO PN TERMIHAL, FEMALE LYy R-37h 4R (2)
42 HY¥-1008205-40  SPTRAL WIRE IRTUAEAD 2N 45N By {0.2)
43 HP-1ABAPEL-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FYFYH LYY (n
44 HW-1004708-80  YINYL BLECTRIC WIRE LS I-RFVEY (0.1
45 RA180-205-0A0  STOPPER CORD_ASM. SRS L b s Rl 1.
46 D2112-555-RG0 CORD HOLDER, LAKRGE I-R0 RARTES A 1
47 H¥-0012306-08  CABLE CLIP F~F R 1
4% HY-0612300-08  CABLE CLIP YA LUEV N 4
49 S5-7000850-8P  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 TRETRYT 0/64-40 L=8 1
50 $S-4110715-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT Ry 11/64-40 1.=7 4
51 SH-4030855~3H  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATESS M2 L=8 1
52 YP-0330501~58  WASHER M3 LSRR 30 Rvh M3 1
53 $$-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TREIRF 15/64-28 L=T 1
54 FA-G502805-00  CABLE CLIP A L PPk 1
55 B2703-210-000  BUSHING ARFUTYE Ty 1
58 BE1124-205-040  FARTE CORD ASH. A IVLE ]
57 02611 -555-B00-A SABLE HOLDER BTl PAATET 2




13.

TABLE COMPONENTS

1 5B Bk

-3



=

REF.NCG  NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTTION A Qry
1 #01  BB8201-205-CAA-A TABLE ASM. F-7Th(HR) 1
2 #01  B8201-205-0CA-A TABLE FTTh (1)
3 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F-TTAP-A4% (1)
4 #01  111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bFRTY $HY (2)
bt #01  SK-3311600-8C _ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1€ AERRYT  D=3.1 L=1G (8)
8 D8204-555-000  DRAVWEK STOPPER LERTYARYA - 1
7 #01  B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET RNAIL hET (203Y) (2)
3 B82G2-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT FIT5R% (n
g SK-3311600-3C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 EERFYT D=3.1 L=16 (4)

10 #01. 111-05108 DRAWER LRy (1}
i1 H8640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP VRV VU R (2)
12 SK-3382001-5E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEYFYT D=3.8 L=20 (4)
13 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARX P-4 2-Y (1)
14 #01  B&101-205-0AA-A T STAND ASM. T¥YIFY2™ Y 1

15 #01  111-57060 UPPER STAND ASM..RIGHT TR YaTH 3% (1
16 #01  111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM.,LEFT FIRTEYITE ™Y (O
17 #01  111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT PRI Y 3% (1)
18 #01  111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT YEIHFYITE ERTY (n
19 #01  111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT a1 ¥fay (1)
20 #01  111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 2% _Fan (1)
21 #01  111-58807 RUBBER CAP el BTRTA Fuw7” 4
22 #01  170-07402 RUT 4409 FYF (2)
23 #01  WP-1302501-5E  WASHER K12 BT R {4)
24 #01 - WS-1253010~KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATRETHT R 12.6%21. 553 {4)
29 #01  38150-210-000  CASTER -2 A%RAR )
26 #01  111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TI%e I IAAR ()
27 #01  SL-9082003-SE  SCREV S R Ul h A L (12}
28 #01  MAO-11108N0O PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FaORIYEETAL KT AL 4

29 #01  WP-0641801-SC  WASHER BT R 3R MO 4

30 #o1.  H3-0G1Q002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥t.5 ATHETRT R MG 4

31 #01  NM-GOGO001-SC  NUT MG DYy h WG 1va 4

Note { &2 J#01....FCOR WITH STAHD UNIT (SRR

— 24




14. AMS-208C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C H A& (rhit & 2B

— 75 —




o

—- 26 —

REF.NO HOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION - Uty
1 315156-206-GB0  SUSPENSION LINK ASM. THERIFFTVY 43 1
2 SE-0600361-5P  HINGE SCREW 2VEYT (N
3 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. pEERAUURE M (1)
4 B1619-210-0A0-A WIRE ASM. THIEL 4 Y-FyaTY (1
) Bi617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B 1A EIFrT A FAE B (D
8 KS-812¢310-8P  NOT 3/16-28 ayayivr 3/16-28 {1)
7 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2°vFYT D=6 H=3.2 (1)
8 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK THEFIFET Uy (1)
9 B1618-206-00¢  CONNECTING LINK PLATE THHELPET UMY O¥4% (1)

10 B1616~-206-000  SUSPENSION LIRK FE¥r P VIR (L
11 S5-7110710-32  SCREV 11/64-40 L=Y 27y 11/64-40 L=7 (1) -
12 SD-0600411-TF  HINGE SCREV H=6 W=4.1 270RYT H=6 ¥=4.1 (1)
13 B1622-210-A00  WIRE PREESSER CLAMP S ER AR EL/L M M
14 NS-6120310-5P  NUT 3/16-28 DypI9E 3/16-28 (1}
15 S3-7110010-TP _SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AhEIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 S8-7060920-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFFYT §/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 RE-032G000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex™ard7 3.2 2
13 E1603-210-040  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FHEED T 2aRTe9TT b3 1
19 SP-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREVW H=6.35 ¥W=1.9 vEyT H=6.35 ¥=1.8 1
20 B1607-219-000 _  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FhdsInyh” 1
21 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1¥: FA-19FI7 1
22 110-71701 NUT T4 Fagty 2" Fotb 1
23 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHL PudAf™~ 1
24 B1611-21G-00¢  SPRING THAFINT 2 1
25 B1501-127-00Q  _PRESSER BAR ARIE" - 1
26 B1502~541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHIRT - PEA2N 1
27 S5-70911310-5F  SCREV 8/64-40 L=10.5 IRETFYT G/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1601-206-000  INTERKEDIATE PRESSER, A THEEL A 1
29 B1626-210~000  SPRING THAEIPET AT R 1
30 B1614-206-000  SUSPENSIOK SCREW THERIAT FHY i
31 NS-5150430-5P  NUT 15/B4-28 Dy F9r 15/64-28 1
32 B1609-206-GA0  CAM ASM. THAEIAL 3 H
33 B1610-206-0AC  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. FREFIRL AFANTY 4NTY (1
34 HE-8120310-3F MUT 3/16-28 oyhyryE 3/16-28 (1)
30 Bi608-210-000  CAHM En ER AL (1
36 sh-00646381-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 BUuRYT D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
37 E16806-210~000  ROLLER THItIan i
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM} Ed™2b27 4 1
39 RE-G320000-80  SHAP RING 3.2 Ehm a9 3.2 1
4G WP-04010206-5H  WASHER [k i 1
4% BIGE3-210-004  ROLLER FHEFT FTRTONET YT han 1
42 B5-T150840~3F  SCREV  15/64-28 L=9 wheFRy” 15/64-28 1=0 1
43 SE-T091410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TALFRYT G/64-4C L=13.5 1
44 B160Z-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASH, HIAFL BETETT ryaTy 1
45 B1622-210-400  _YWIRE PRESSER CLAMP PR3 B R s W 1
46 35-7T110730-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?AEFEDT 11/684-40 L=7 1
47 S5-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 - IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B16Z7-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FRIFIIAY 2F443 1
49 B1628-210-0A8  SOLENOLID ASM. A FHEFIRT 3R (73 1
20 Bif28-210-008  SOLENGID 0k O (1
51 Bi631-216-000  SOLENGID INSTALLING BRACKET THEFT ROTEYE FUYTAR (1
52 WE-0B508T6-30  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 b4 TR 6.5X13X0.8 {2)
53 NH-00G0003-50  HUT MG mypEyh M8 332 {2)
54 DBO42~-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LTV 2-31h 42 (2)

E) SS-Bi5I812-TP  SCREM 15/64-28 1.=18 oyBer A AR 15/64-28 (i)

56 B1629-210-000  SOLENUID ARM FHEHL 2T EY RO {1
57 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE FibRL YT EYRSTT A (n
58 SD-GG40323-TP HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 FruwnT D=6.35 H=Z.2 (1
59 HS-6620310-5P  NET 3/16-32 ‘ oYERIyE 3/16-32 2
60 SN-9151160-0P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 IR AL 15/64-28 1=110 4
61 B1GZ5-208-000  GUIDE PLATE FAFFIPET BT AT ]
62 S5-7110710-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRYT 11/84-40 L=7 2
83 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AFLET -2 % 1
84 S5-Ti11410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TRy 11/64-40 L=14 1




AMS- 2060

15. AMS-206C BXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS)
B S (X0 5K

i
3 B

)
o




REF.NG HNOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION |- S Qty

1 B2550-206-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. EVE UL N E 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2vEyryr 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2503-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT LR RUME RS b b (n
4 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW AT R (2)
5 D9319-762-T00  TENSION SPRING EYNTYAT (2)
6 3D-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ¥7v%¥" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FGOT HOOK, RIGHT FSARITYY (2)
3 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO 51 39T (2)
9 B2563-205~000  WASHER RIFL 7YY ALY TR (2}
10 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASH. 194 3443 FIaa"U42 43 (1
11 S3-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
12 WP-0480356-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI x 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1316-280-060  GUIDE PIN FIETR AFL ARy (2)
14 585-7120910-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 IRETEYT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980~000 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE FIAPIR" L T8 (1
16 S5-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k7" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559-205-000  STUD TRIFFTS 0 AFTROY (2)
18 35-91213406-CP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=13 oyprET M 3/18-28 L=13 {1
19 B2553-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL FFIPF9FT Y49 {1)
20 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2SAPL AR (2)
21 B2036-372-0G00  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW SYRT - EYRCUATE YN ' (2)
22 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET PR A (1
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AI4RTIT ek (1}
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FHEIFPETLAT- 370 (1)
25 B2557-205-000 _ LIFTING LEVER T3I7E” 95" (1)
26 SS-0660940-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8.5 YRR AL 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
27 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT THIVL 42 EX7Y Fyay (1)
28 S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Qypr7 IR e 15/84-28 2
28 VP-0612066-5P  WASHER 6.1X11X2 EITHTR 6, 1X11XK2 2
30 W3-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATIETHT 2 2
31 55-0151160-CP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 R AR 15/64-28 L=115 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0 A A Z
33 B2656-206-000  FEED PLATE Y243 1

- 28 -




16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS.
AMS-206C B JH A




H

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I | Qty
1 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASM. AVFT ANT- (1) 1
2 $8-7090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREIFYT /64-40 L=4.5 i
3 W¥P-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X) E5FT 8T R 3.7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. TRIEY F19a4% 43 1
5 B3516-210-000 OJL WICK AvITayy 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT JUFA4EY 1
7 B4110-206-AAA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASHM. FOTT ALY BUYTRT4 (F]) 1
8 B4110-2310-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE FOTTRAYF PR (1)
9 B4115-206-040  SWITCH CORD ASM. LA R 5 v B S (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND HIEYAT VR (1)
11 DB042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 7Y B3tk 4% (4)
12 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3F2-7° (0.4)
13 E8760-452-F0G  TUBE 2331-77 (0.1)
14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH _ FUURT ALY (1)
15 HA-0013500-00 _ PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH IR 2V ALY (D
16 B1133-210-00F  GPERATION PANEL BT AANFAANY (1)
17 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A AT £RPUEA A 1
18 58-7110710-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 7YY M4X0. T L=6 2
20 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EITATR 35 kN N4 2
21 B1128-210-00G  COVER B=TT 249 MYTRTAHAT - 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT FIHET Y5y VY 1
23 B1703-206-040  LOWERING ARK ASM., A TYRETAFT A F9aTy 1
24 B1709-206-000  STOPPER FYEFT 0T ARYN° 1
25 $5-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3%Y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 i
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING AEM B V85793 B 1
27 SD-0720332~-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ®TVRYT D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD EPLLARIPLN 1
29 BE1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C 19857957 C 43 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING TVFE LA AT 1
31 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3397 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER AR AT - 1
33 B1113-206-000  RIGHT COVER NEAREITIIAT~ FED 337 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER MPAREYTFHAT - $HL ER2TY 1
35 S5-6120840-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 1=9 Lyt 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L H R 4, 5X8X0.5 4
37 585-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3Fy” 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 B1462-210-060  BUSHING, UPPER NERT A% 1
39 B1461-210-000  NEEDLE EBAR LUE ] 1
40 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

- 30 —




17. CONTRGL BOX COMPONENTS
= IRV N w RS | VIR LRI/ 4 S K 2

_________________________________________

/
o e W

4 |
8 5—_
6-—— =

= -

\J}\J”

37

57 I
((lvlr
I

1.2
‘ll X5 \?_L_\ L
=V sl A\
I 7 a
S0, 5 e
13 14 42
16— =i o o4y &\J
pEcss QD
7 cwl)
| ‘\I 2 e 17 = i
17+ g; , =
B NS .
1744 ﬁ"!lli-m
[ty o a— =
&; —

32

35

4

________________________________________________________________

-— 31 =




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. PDESCRIPTIGHN A Qty
1 #01  M3510-519-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. t4%TaA" 203 1
2 #02  M8510-519-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. LR =P B N 1
3 M1002-511-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FIY R 7R (93) (1)
4 M8B601-519-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MAIN $A™2(A)»3 (1)
5 E9672-452-000  FUSE 34 k2-2" 34 (1
B E9611-601-000  FUSE 14 k2-27 14 (1)
7 ¥8528-511-0AC  SOLENOID CORD ASM. FUIAET Faak4a-b 3 (1)
3 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASHM. B394 TTh-%a2-+" 43 (1)
9 M8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASH. tug- Fagr{a-p" 43 (1)

10 M3523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CCORD ASM. YYHUFART- 3=k U3 (1)
11 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE Ll P €5 (1)
12 HL-0106200-03  IC 1€ (1)
13 M3524-511-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATETH 249F 2= 43 (1)
14 HL-0087300-56  IC , IC (1)
15 M8554-511-0A0  LED ASM..GREEN LED3ETY23 (1)
16 M8555-511-0A0  LED ASM.,ORANGE LED#™ 427473 (3)
17 M8550-511-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. AAYIRTN29L B3 (1)
18 M8G03-519-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. PULE T MPLAS (1)
19 M8520-511-0A0  PANEL CORD ASM. ATRN UAT-1-RTh (1)
20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON,GREEN A49% R7FY 3p7Y 1)
21 HX-0014200-00  KNOB 3tTYR Y3 (1) -
22 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP B5-¥497° (1)
23 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP 2149¥ 3%y7° (2)
24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP A49F 2YY7° (1)
25 HA-0022700~10  SWITCH BASE Z49F AT-% (3)
26 M3007-511-000  LABEL 20 294 Y- (1)
27 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH T3 ORI (1)
28 ¥8519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FUUETUNTY 93 (1)
29 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 74 24T EL-2T TA (2)
530-511- A° K2 E-% F3 2-+773
3 M8602-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCRAT Y3 (1)
32 M8521-511-0A0  PMDC CORD ASM. PMDCIVa™ -0~} 73 (1
33 #01  M8H32-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. FIUYTUbIuA ()] (1)
34 #02  M8532-519-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. FOUETURIYR(B) 3 (1)
35 M8532-211-0AC  FAN ASH. Py 3 (1)
36 HX-0040700-0¢  BUSH 79 (1)
37 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATETRRAYF H3 1

Note ( ¥¥&C )#01....FOR 100V ~ 240V

#02....FOR 220V ~ 440V

— 32 —

100V ~ 240V B
220V ~ 440V H




18.

Sty

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HOLTCHE MR

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. ARRFF(13) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER LHRFRSY (93) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST RO, UPPER Ar&FETY (91) (1)
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {18557 B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST £hYE 9T (2)
B 111-84009 SPO0L RETAINER RTINS (2)
7 111-84207 SPOCL REST ROD JOINT AMETES D YFESF (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOGL REST CUSHION £FREINE (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARaFHETY R L (1)
10 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 {RRFAS - FATYE (2)
11 111-84408 TERED GUTDE ARM JOINT TF%F 95 VAN (2)
12 B2319-704-1L00  THREAD GUIDE 13 (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPGOL P IN {FRFNNETY (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER LRRFRS - BT -YvaTh (2)
15 NM-B8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 RyBY YL MEX0.8 192 (2)
16 NM-B050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 DyBIYE M5X0.8 192 (2)
17 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE 2-1" 279N (3)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" MEX0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-B0B1610-SC  SCREW M8 1.=16 v3159° M L=156 (2)
20 WP-1702800-S0  WASHER _17X30X2.6 L3107 17%30%X2.6 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRIKG WASIER AR FE 5.1%0.2X1.3 (2)
22 US-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AUFEEYTE 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1D

— 33 -




sz

19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

1 B B
i
o 2
RIIUED 4 El’]ﬁ]
g
|
5

% E

W REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTICON Eoyo4 A Oty

1 BO101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 707 EyRta 1

2 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 91 -2$297" 1

3 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASH. Ay I SITTEARIPR 1

4 BO121-012-000  OTL CAN 775EY 1

5 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 n937$YE M5X0.8 192 1

%

— 34 _




20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A Fvoa vBiEk

1~3 4
e 8~10 14~13
\_/ =

17-18 19~24

— 35 -




REF.ND NOTE PART N9 DESCRIPTION E oy 4 A Qty
1 B1601-210-000  TNTERMEDIATE PRESSER 4 FHIHL A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 491 B 1
3 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 3441 D 1
4 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 1935 C 1
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HGLE GUIDE D=2.¢ AP ART 1
i B2426-210-06C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 MIFEET AR 1
7 B2426-210-00D  MEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MPERTET 2,494 1
8 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIAPITY 3%° 1
g9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT YAYHVFTATIRIAEL (3%7) 1

10 B2551-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT AYAIVIIRIAEIZY (337) 1
1] B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 21917y kR™Y 1
12 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT YRRPYRTAIIRIAET (22°Y) 1
13 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ARRBVIAIRIARLTY (kX7 1
14 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE DL 1
15 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE YATFVET AT YA 1
16 B255A-205-C00  FEED PLATE FUL RS Ny kot 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK YARETETIY 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK 99425 FY 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK FUEL NI /LS NS 1
20 R2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK 2 /AEIY RIS Y 1
21 R2572-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT TEVNH AR ETY RIS Y 1
22 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT VRSP SURSIE A N 1
23 B2573-206-0%X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT VAP ACT LS ARES I A 1
24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT VAP NS IEE ARSI E N L) 1
25 B2570-206-0A0  WCRK CLAMP FOOT ASM, RIGHT AT AR LT YA U AR T Y 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT TN IR YRA U422 1
27 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASH. 124 2441 FUAATULR B3 1
28 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE Y444 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE VEEYELLTYE S AL VL L 1
30 B25R7-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE & 2IARTAS 44 A 1
31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 2IAH1AY Y44 B 1
32 B8151-206-0AA  OPTION PEDAL ASHM. 27059y AR (h3) 1
33 #01  B1805-205-004  BOBBIN Rty 1
34 #01  B1808-205-00A  IDLE PREVENTION SPRING BFUAT YN % 1
§ 35 #02  B1827-280-000  BOBBIN ety 1
;ﬁ 36 #02  B1830-980-000  RACING PREVENTION SPRING WAV A=Y ATR 1
Note { {EEC 3#01....USE TOGETHER AP {EH

Al
E
%4’6

#02....USE TOGETHER {FOR KGREA}

— 36 —

NPEER (BER)




NUIMNME R L O Fn A 1 S "y A N A ) s
PART HC PAGE REF PART HE PAGE BEF PART WO PAGE REF PART NQ PAGE REF
5% H. K0 % H_ B ok H UMD k- 3 H N0

BP-3000000-00 20 24 | BIBO2-541-000 28 26§ B1818-280-000 28 13 | B2426-210-00C 36 6
B11G3-205-000 4 10 1 B1504-265-000 7 5 | BI817-205-04B 1 89 | B24206-210-00D 36 7
B1104-210-00R P 5 | B1504-214-000 718 B1817-205-040 10 .3 | B2501-205-AB0 14 1
B1105-206-04/A 2 8 | B1505-205-000 7 4 D B1818-205-008 10 68 | B2501-205-0A0 14 pa
B1105-210-0AA 30 1 | BIBOS-230-000 718 | B1818~205-000 10 2 | B2501-205-000 14 3
B1106-205-00A 4 1§ BLBO7-210-000 7 & I B1819~280-000 10 25 | B2502-210-CG00 14 3]
B1107-205-004 4 2 | BIBOT-BEZ-000 28 83 1 B18Z0-ZR0-000 10 26 | B2503-216-000 14 &
B1107-280-000 4 33 | BIBOB-Z10-0AB 7 T B1821-280-000 10 27 | B2504-210-000 14 22
B1108-205-0C0 2 1 | B1508-210-008 7 g | B1IA23-2R0-000 10 28 | B2505-210-000 14 23
B1109-205-000 2z 2 1 B1505~210-000 717 [ B1827-280-000 10 87 | B2506-205-400 14 24
B1110~205-0C0 Z 3 ] B1509-227-00C 26 21 1 BISRT-280-000 38 35 | B250T7-210-000 14 7
B1111-205-000 2 4 L BIBRO-ERT-000 26 22 | B1838-205-0A0 10 4 | B2509-210-000 14 49
B1111-232-000 2 24 1 B1EL1-205-000 7 3 | RIBZE-BAO-GHEB 10 71 | BZ510-205-000 16 1
B1112-2068-000 20 32 BIBIZ-Z05-000 7 2 BIB30-980-000 a6 38 | BZB1I-Z20G5-000 16 2
B1113-206-000 30 3% QI BIB13-212-000 T 18 | B1801-280-080 B 29 | B251Z2-205-000C 14 5
B1115-205-000 4 3 1 R1515-210-000 712 | BIRGI-Z80-000 6 32 | B2513-210-0CC 14 25
B1115-232-0A0 2 7o B15Z0-212-000 718 | Bi%02Z-280-000 6 33 | B2B13-210-0C0 16 2
B1115-232-04A0 2 43 | BI1GGI-206-000 26 28 1 B1903-280-000 6 34 BZEI4-Z210-000 14 2B
B1115-232-000 2 ¢ | BIB01-210-008 36 2 1 BR1903-552-000 6§ 35 | B2514-210-000 18 10
B1115-232-000 2 46 | BIBO1-210-040 35 4 | B1904-280-000 6 46 | B2515-210-000 1427
B1116-205-000 4 4 1 BIGO1-210-000 36 3 | B19D0R-E41-A0Q £ 37 | B2516-205-300 5 11
B1116-210-000 4 12 1 BIBOI-210-000 25 11 B1905-541-B00 & 36 | B2516-205-000 4 28
B1117-205-000 4 5 | BiG02-206-0A0 26 44 1 B1U0S-541-BO0 B 38 | B251T7-205-AA0 16 7
B1117-210-000 2 17 | BIBO3-Z210-0AG 26 18 1 B1905-541-000 65 29 ¢ B2517-205-000 16 3
B1118-205-000 4 f ] B100E-210-600 26 37 BIG05-541-DO0 B 40 | B2513-210-000 e 12
61119-205-000 4 71 B160T-210~-000 26 20§ B2036-372-000 18 18 | BZHI9-205-000 14 16
B112¢-205-000 4 8 1 B160%-206-0A0 26 2% | BR035-372-000 28 21 {BZ518-210-00C 14 8
B112G-206-000 30 34 1 BISGY-210-000 28 3% | B2101-205-000 12 3 | B2520-205-000 4 11
B1123-205-000 4 13 1 R1810-206-040 28 23| B2102-405-000 12 1 BZ521-210-000-4 14 4
B1123-210-000 14 42 1-210-000 26 24 | BEIOZ-205-000 12 51 R2522-205-000 14 12
B1123-280-000 220 | BiS1Z2-206-000 28 30 | BZ10A-205-004 12 32 | B2b22-210-000 14 13
B1124-205-04A0 22 BB 81615”206~O&0 26 3] B21G5-205-000 12 33 | B2he3-210-A00 15 13
B1124-210-000 14 43 [ BIGIL-206-08( 26 ] B2107-206-000 12 2 | B2524-205-000 18 3
B1125-280-000 2 22 | BlGI6-206- QOG 76 10 | BEiE0-205-000 12 4 | B2525-2056-000 16 4
B1126-210-000 2 18 a- 28 & | B2361-205-600 12 30 | B2526-205-000 16 5
B1126~5352-000 2 2b 25 5 | B2302-205-04A0 12 13 1 B2525-210-000 6 28
B1127-280~000 223 26 9§ B2302-205-000 12 46 | B2b27-210-000 14 14
B1128-215~-000 30 El -A 2B 4 1 RZE0Z-280-000 12 17 | B2528-205-000 16 14
B1128-210-000 2 2l 26 13 B2303-205-044 12 28 ] B2528-205-AAA 16 47
BI131-210-0A0 4 34 28 45 | BZ303-205-000 2 28 | B2529-205-AA0 16 40
B1133-210-060F 0 18 26 61 B2A03-280-000 12 26 ¢ B2H29-205-ABA 16 48
B1201-210-000 il 2 1ht 6bﬁ Hin® JO“ 26 29 82?05 305 ~000 12 31 1 B2529-205-AB0 16 41
B1202-210-000 8 3| B1627-210-000 26 48 | B2312-210-000 12 27 | B2529-205-A00 15 42
B1202-280-000 ] g | BI628-210-048 25 49 1 823 5 280 G40 12 16 | B2h29-205-A00 16 49
B1203-210-000 & 4 | BIG2E-Z10-008 26 50 %“4&?'205~@@0 § b4 | B2ER0-E05-000 16 8
B1203-280-006 B 30 | BIGR9-216-000 0 26 B | BRADE-Z10-000 & g | B2530-210-000 16 15
B1204-210-040 & 10 | B1830-210-000 26 57 | B2403-210-000 & T B2B3E-210-000 6 18
B1205-210-04/4 § 1z 1 BIG3I-210-000 26 5L 1 BZ404-210-000 & 8 1 R2B3E-210-000 16 2¢
B1205-210~0BA g 11 BIB3F-2L0-000 26 41 | B2405-210-000 b 9 ] B2R40-205-B0C 14 34
B12066-210-000 30 6 | BIYQLI-206-000 30 28§ B240T-210-000 & 11 | B2540-205-B0C 16 46
BI1207-205-400 & {1 BITRZ-210-000 a0 28 | B240S-205-00C 8 1L B2540-205-B00 16 53
B1208-216-0A0 514 | BITOE-208-0A0 300 23 | BEAOH-Z205-000 g 2 | BZh40-205-000 14 33
B1209-210-040 & & TRITO4-210-000 400 28 | B2409-210-040 & 16 | B2H4A0-205-000 % 27
B1210-210-0A0 5 7o BITOE-E10-0A0 a0 29 1 BZ409-210-000 g 1T | R2544-280-000 18 15
B1223-771-000 & 47t BITOT-Z06-000 30 30 | BRE10-Z0E-000 8 3| B2B4A-280-000 28 3
B1401-210~000 & 23 P1}GQ 2ﬁ; 005 30 24 | BZ416-210-000 & 18 | B2545-280-000 18 19
B1407-210-000 20 3% BLEQZ-ZI0-000 W4T P RR4TI-210-000 8 12 |} B2BA5-280-006 28 20
B1402-210-000 30 28 1 BIB0A~ )EG e i 18 1 BZ412-210-000 13 B2547-880-000 18 18
B1402-280-000 6 24 | BIBG4-ZAD-OAL 10 19 3 B2413-205-000 & 4 1 R2H47- 986-000 28 15
B1403~280-000 5 27 ) B1B0A~-Z05-004 38 3% | B24T4-780-0R0 10 52 | BEL50-205-0A0 18 2
B1404-280-000 & 31 | B1BOE-Z05-000 16 boopBZ41E-205-000 & 5 | B2sh0- -205-000 18 3
B1465-012-000 2 48 | BIADE-BAG-G00 0200 1 B2415-280-040 10 Bl B2BB0O-205-000 28 2z
B1405-210-000 g 25 BIBOB-Z0B-00A a8 34 BE418-2B0-000 10 hG | BZ550-206-080 28 ]
B1405-210-000 300017 A1808-980-000 10 21 | BEATT-250-000 10 62 1 BZH51-205-8B00 36 9
B1408-210-000 6 58 ] BIST1-Z0D-0AR 10 £ | B4l8-280-000 10 49 | BRG51-205-000 10
R1411-552-GA0 6 28 | B18E1-R05-0AB 10 7 A2 208000 19 42 | B2LBI1-205-000 18 4
B1411-804-A00 B 42 | BI&T1-205-04C G 4 10 58 | BebB1-205-000 36 g
B1411-804~500 B 43 P BIBL1-203-0AY 10 a ; 10 59 | B2551-206-040 28 10
B1411-804-B00 10 16 | BIB11-205-0A% 010 1 B24E3 280000 i B0 | B2BHI-206-0A0 36027
B1411-804-C00 § 41 | BIBIZ-Z05-000 10 53 B2424-2106-000 10 47 | B2BhZ~20L-BOO KICH 0
B1411-804-C00 g 44 1§ EIE13-GBG-000 10 B2 B2425-210-048 10 45 | B25BZ-205-C00 36 13
B1411-804-000 § 45 | B1814-080-G00 16 23 ] BE425-210-GAD H A4} B2BEZ-205-000 18 5
B1414-232-000 8 26 FB15-930-000 10 24§ BR4E5-Z10-000 16 46§ BEBEZ-200-000 36 11
B1501-127-000 26 2% | BIBIG-280-000 10 BB | BRE2H-TLID-00A 10 63 | BZHLI-Z05-040 18 5
B1501-205-000 7 & | BIS18-230-000 18 26 1 B2AIG-Z210-008 10 64 | B2553-205-0480 28 3
B1562-205-0A0 7 T BIB1S-Z80-000 18 17 | B2426-210-00B 26 5 | B2G5E-Z206-0X0 319

3T




NiJMMEL R LSS 1. LN E 2 B | ol = T =ee |
PART Ho PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NU PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
-1 B M0 L% N N0 B H_.. N0 k. 2 H B0 |
B2553-206-0Y0 38 20 | B3505-280-000 20 18 | EA-8500B0O-0C 200 22 | NM-B05Q0C1-8C 4 3%
B2554-205-040 18 7 | B3506-205-040 20 1 | EA-8500B01-00 30 10 1 NM-6050001-8C 34 5
BZB54-205-0A0 28 27 | B3507-210-000 20 11 | EA-9502B05-00 22 b4 { NM-G0G50001-SE IO 7
BEHEG-205-000 18 & | B3508-210-000 7 10 |E8760-452-FO0 - 30 13 | N¥-G050001~3K 33 18
B2555-205-000 28 7 | B3508-280-000 20 17 | E8760~452-H00 30 12 | NM-B0O500C1-5P 14 38
B2556-205-300 36 15 | B3513-210-040 20 20 | E8760-452-M00 16 44 | N¥-80B0O001-8C 24 3l
B2556-205-C00 3 16 | B3514-210-0A0 20 21 | E&760-452-H00 18 51 | NM~5060003-5C 26 B3
BZ556-200-000 18 1 | B3515-210-000 2 49 | EO567-318-000 24 13 | NS-509Q310-5P 227
R2b56-206-000 36 14 | B3516-210-000 30 5 | Eg811-601-000 32 6 i NE-6000310-3F 2 28
B2556-206-0X0 3% 17 | B3517-210-000 20 12 | E9672-452-000 32 5 | H3-6110310-8P 2 13
B2556-206-0Y0 38 18 | B3518-210-000 20 13 NS-6110310-5P 12 7
B2556-206-000 28 33 | B3520-210-0A0 30 4 | GP¥-57001080 32 37 | N3-B110310-5P 14 1h
B2556~206-000 38 28 | B3622-210-040 20 3 NS~6110420-3P T 20
B2557-205-000 18 9 | B4004-205-040 22 1 | HA-0005900-00 30 14 | N3-8110420-8P & 2z
B2557-205-000 28 25 | B4004-205~0G0 22 2 | HA-0012300-10 3222 | N§-8110420-SF 1% 17
B25bT-206-0AC 36 29 | B4005-210-040 22 T | HA-0013500-00 30 15 | HS-B110L30-3P 4 31
B2558-205-000 18 10 | B4005-210-000 22 & | HA-0022700~10 32 25 [ NS-B120310-SF & 23
B2558-206-000 28 19 | B400E-210-0A0 22 13 | HA-0GZ2700-2A 32 23 | N5-86120310-5P 26 &
B2559-205-000 18 11 | B4006-210-000 22 14 | HA-QGZ2700-20 32 24 | MS-8120310-SP 26 14
B2559-205-000 28 17 | B400T-205-000 14 20 | HA-0024700-10 32 20 | NS-5120310-3F 26 34
BZ561-205-000 18 iz | B4008-205-0A0 22 19 | HF-0014007-00 32 29 | NS-8150310-5P 2 19
B25G1-205-000 28 A4 | B4008-205-000 22 20 ) HK-0039400-10 16 43 | HS-B150310-5P 721
B2562-205-000 18 13 | B4009-210-0C0 22 21 | HK-0039400-10 16 5O | H3-6150310-5P 5 31
B2562-2056-000 28 24 | B4010-210-000 22 22 HK-0126001-50 22 34 | H5-6150310-5F 8 22
B2563-205-00C 13 14 | B4011-210-000 22 4 1 HK-0174201-50 22 40 | N8-B150310-SF w8 pA
B2563-205-000 28 ¢ | B4011-210-000 22 g4 | HK-0186200-60 15 BZ | NS-6150430-8P 25 31
B2570-206-0A0 36 2b | B4G11-210-000 22 15 | HL-0087300-56 32 14 | NS-6620310-5P 25 59
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 | B4110-206-8AA 30 T 1 HL-0106200-03 32 12 | NS-B68B0436-8P 10 31

B2572-206-0X0 36 21 | B4110-210-000 30 8 | HP-1A54PEC-12 22 43

B2572-208-0Y0 36 22 | B4110-522-000 2019 | HY-1003205-40 22 42 | PS-01B00O6E-KP 4 27
B2573-206-0%X0 36 23 | B4115-206-0A0 30 9 | HW-1004706-60 24 44 | PE-02B016Z-KH 16 32
B2573-206-0Y0 38 24 | B4130-205-0A0 22 33 [ HX-00312300-0A 22 48

B2587-210-000 36 30 | B4135-205-04A0 22 35 P HX-0012300-08B 22 47 | RE-1021011-KP & 29
B2588-216-000 36 31 | B4140-205-040 22 36 | HX-0014200-00 32 21 | RE-0320000-%0 722
B2702-210-00C0 12 43 | B4150-205-040 22 38 1 HE-0040700-00 32 38 | RE-0320000-K0 26 17
B2703~210-000 22 bb | B4160-205-0A0 22 37 RE-0320000-K0 26 39
B3101-280-040 34 3] B4170-205-0A0 22 39 | HAG-11108N0Q 24 28§ RE-0400000-K0 26 38
B3107-804-0G0 12 19 1 B4130-205-04A0 22 45 1 BAG-11532000 33 17§ RE-0600000-K0 4 46
B3112-781-000 t2 18 1 B8101-205-0hA-A 24 14 | ¥O-2005010-00 6 60 | RE-0600000-K0 14 35
B3114-232-000 12 23 | B3150-210-000 24 25 | MC-3720011-00 6 62 | RE-0800000-KO 14 36
B3114-771-000 2 26 | DB3151-206-0AA 36 32 | MDP-170B1800 6 61 | RE-0800000-KO 6 18
B3120-125-000 12 21 | BRZ01-205-0AA-A 24 1 | MOP-500B1400 6 48 | RE-0800000-KO 16 18§
B3123-352-000 2 10 | BB201-205-00A-A 24 2 | MDP-50081400 6 59 1 RE-0700000-KO g 3
B3123-352-000 2 44 [ BB202-205-000 24 g | M1002-511-0AA 32 3

B3125-012-000 2 11 | BE203-205-000-A 24 3| M300T-511-000 32 26 | SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3125-012-0600 2 47 | BBZIC-012-000 24 7| M4005-110-0A0 ) G | SB-~1080005-00 16 25
B3126-012-000 2 8 1 BG101-552-000 34 1| M4007-110-0AB 8 13 SB-7100002-00 16 30
B2126-012-000 2 45 | B8121-012-000 34 4 | HE510-01¢-RA0 32 1 | 55-7100002-00 15 21
B3126-0312-000 12 22 M8010-518-BA0 3 2 | SB-7100002-00 28 23
B3129-053-000 12 15 | C0G-2020000-G0 20 25 | MB8B19-H11-0A0 32 28 | SB-7120001-00 723
B3132~552-G00 12 24 C-2522000-00 20 26 | H8B20-511-0A0 3219 | 5D-0500803-TP § 24
B3201-210-04A0 4 9 C5-079101A~5H 10 29 | M8521-511-0A0 32 32 | 3D-060G101-TP 10 54
B3203-210-000 4 14 }US-080081B-3Y 10 30 | HB522-511-0A0 3z & | SD-06H0181-TP 12 9
B3204-210-000 4 15 | C5-080081F-5H § 30 | M8HL3-5H11-0A0 32 10 | SD-08600321-8¥ 26 7
B3205-210-000 4 16 | CS-080081F~3H 14 37 | H8524-511-0A0 32 1% | SD-060G3B1-3F 26 2
B3208-210-000 4 17 1 C3-147101A-5H 6 18 | MB528-511-040 32 7 | 80-06B60411-TP 25 12
B3207-210-000 4 18 MB526-511-0A0 32 § | SD-0600452-TF 18 23
B3208-210-000 4 18 | [R1820-555-B00 20 18 | MBB30-511-0A0 32 30 | SD-0B00452-TF 23 6
B3208~-280-000 4 30 | D1805-HLB-HCO 10 70 | HBHA2-B19-AA0 32 3% | 3D-0840191-TP 26 19
B3208-210-000 4 20 {92112-555-B00 22 46 | MBB3AZ~H19-BAO 32 34 | 3D-0640323-TP 26 58
B3210-210-000 4 21 102427-885-B00-B &8 10 | MBS3Z-511-0A0 3235 | SD-0640391-TF 26 38
B3211-210-000 4 22 | D2430-555-B00 4 25 | HBSBC-H11-040 32 17 | 3D-0650305-TF & 25
B3212-210-000 4 23 | B2420-535-B00 8 14 | MBh54-511-0A0 32 15 | SD-07206332-5P 30 27
B2212-761-000 4 24 | DBEB11-B5B-BOO-A 22 BT | MBBBE-B11-0A0 32 16 | 3p-0B01021-TP 10 33
Ba213-205-000 6 58 | B3112-L4B-B0O 12 14 1 H88D1-519-AA0 32 4 | SK~3311600-5C 24 b
B3311-012-000 33 § | D3310-555-000 33 14 | MBBOZ-B11-RAC 32 31 {1 SK-3311600-8C 24 g
B3317-704-000 3310 | DBO4R-855-B00 711 | HBBO3-519-UAC 3F 18 | SK-3382001-5E 24 12
B3319-7¢4-100 33 12 | DB042-B55-BO0 & 15 | HBBO4-E11-0A0 22 31 BL-BUB2083-3K 2427
B3320-704~100-A 33 13 | DBO4R-BB5-B0O 2 39 | MBBOB~B10-CAC 22 10 ] SM-1030801-5A 4
B3501-210-000 20 71 DB042-555-B00 22 41 | MBBOT-510-0AC 22 18 | S¥-4030855-SH 22 51
R3502-210-0A0 20 & | DBC42-555-B00 26 54 | HBBOS-301-000 3227 | SM-4040601-3C 30 19
B3502-280-000 20 14 | DBC42-555-800 30 11 | HOG40-510-0CA 24 11 | SM-4051405-5E 33 18
B3h03-205-040 20 2 | DB204-555-D00 24 8 SM-40655001 -5F 14 39
R3504-210-000 20 9 | D8621-751-C0B 16 45 | HM-8040003-5C 8 Z1 | SH-B60331010-3C 22 b
B3504-280-00C 20 15 | D9319-752-TOO 18 20 | HM~-8040003~5C 12 f§ SM-B6031010-5C 2z 12
R3505-210-0A0 20 10 | DY31G-78Z~TOO 28 5 | HH-6040003-3C 12 24 | SH-B031010-SC 22 18

- 28 .

TR T




NIM B R LS ot TN E L B PAR T S =g
PART NO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
- H A0 i H... K0 k3 H_HO i & g...100
SH-8040552-TP 14 21 | AS-T1I0T10-5P 20 32 | WP-0330501-3B 22 11 | 135-08700 16 13
SM-6041402-TP 14 18 8E-T1367T10-3F 20 33 | ¥P-D330501-3B 22 17 | 135-08809 10 14
SM-6051602-TP 14 40§ B3-T11Q71G-8P 20 34 | ¥P-0330501-3SB 22 . 26 | 135-08908 1615
SH-6054002-TH 16 20 | S8-T1I0710-5P 20 35 | WP-0330501~3B 22 52 | 135-15200 & 20
SM-BOGB552-TP 4 38 | 35-T1i0T10-5P 26 11 | WP-0371016-8D 30- 3 | 135-25508 34 2
SM-6061610-5C 33 19 | S8-7110710-3F 28 48 YP-0430800-5C 12 37 | 135-28807 20 4
SY-8040602-TP 14 32 jR8-T1i0710-8F 26 82 § WwP-0430801-5C 30 20 | 135-238005 20 5
SH-8040602-TP 16 24 | 38~T1iG710-5P 3018 Wp-0450000-3D 30 36 | 13b-28607 20 5
S8-1060&10-TP 10 53§ 38-T1LG720-5P £ 39 {Wp-0450801-5D 6 17 | 138-16803 z 19
85-1110640-TP 10 85 | ES-T116740-7F 16 BE | UP-0450801~3D 22 30 | 138-16855 10 12
$5-1110840-5F & 30 | §5-7110840-5F 2 33 | UP-0450801-3D 22 3 138-17408 12 20
S5-1110840-5F 231 | BS-T110840-3P 713 1 NP-0450801-5D 22 32 ) 138-17457 12 12
SS5-1110840-5P 2 42y S5-TIL0840-3P 16 37 | ¥P-0450846-5P 10 61 | 170-07402 24 23
$5-1110840-8P 14 44 3 58-T110840-5P 22 27 | WP-0451026-5H 26 40 | 178-45009 32 11
SS-2110820-TF & 26 | 5E-T11084G-5P .22 28 | ¥P-0460556-5D 12 42
S5-2110620-TP g 27 | RE-T1I0E40-3F 2d 29 | §P-0430856-50 2 4l
S8-2111010-TP 7 24 | B5-T1103840-5P 28 11 L WP-0480856-5P 4 45
S5-2621540-5F 725 | BE-Y1I0410-3P 18 21 | ¥P-(480856-5P 28 12
35-3080610-58 2 32 | S8-TIT0810-TR 14 18 | ¥P-0501016-5D 4 44
$85-4090716-5P 2 34 | SS-TLIONIO-TR 14 19 | ¥P-0BO1016-8D 4 51
S8-4110516-5F 2 35 1 35-TLIO8I0-TP 18 33 ¥P-0501016-8D 8 28
S5-4110515-5F 4 40 | SE-TIL0810-TP 26 15 | ¥P-0501016-8D 12 11
$8-4110715-8P 20 30 | SE-TIIORI0-TP 26 47 L §P-0B01016-5D 12 45
S8-4110715-3F 22 50 | S5-T111110-TF 10 41 | ¥P-0510516-5D 15 39
S5-4110815-5F 4 50 | SS5-T111120-3F 12 41 | ¥P-0050800-8P T 28
55-4110915-3P 4 35 1 85-TY111120-5F 12 44 | ¥P-Q550800-5P 18 23
$5-4111015-3P 2 38 | 8%5-7111410-SP 16 32 ¢ ¥P-0551625-5D 4 42
35-4111015-59 237 [ 55-7111410-TP 26 64 ¢ WP-0612065-5P 18 30
S5-4111015-3F 4 39§ SE-T111810-TP 16 34 | WP-0B12086-5P 28 29
$85-4111015-3F 4 41§ SE-T120910-5P 18 25 1 WP-0BZ21015-5D 20 37
55-4111015-3P 4 48 | 385-7120810-3F 28 14 | WP-0841601-5C 24 29
S5-4150715-5F & 38 | 5E-T1Z1810-5F 16 35 ¢ ¥P-0650876-5D 26 B2
SS-606041G-TP 10 34 | 85-T150740-3P 22 53 WP-0651001-5C 18 a2
S5-68090440-5P 20 27 I 85-T150910-TF 4 47T L WP-0651001-5C 28 32
SS-B8090620-3P 14 17 | 58-T150640-59 26 4z 065105650 727
SS-60906870-TF 6 B0} SE-TID1T80-5F g 48 | WP-06510068-5H 4 29
$5-6091610-5P 10 3% S8-TV40T740-5F 4 11 | Wp-09D2616-3D 10 43
5S-6092120-5P 26 28 | 55-8080810-3F 12 25 | ¥P-1021016-50 4 43
S8-6110430-TP 10 56 1 BE-A080870-5F 22 25 1 ¥P-1302501-SE 24 23
SE-6110610-TP 14 31 BE-3T10422-TH § 22 ¥P-1T0E600-S0 33 20
$5-6110610-TP 337 | BS-B1I04Z22-TR 16 37 L ¥S-0410002-K8 1210
S8-6110650-TP 18 24 ~8110510-5p 12 36 1§ ¥S-0410002-K8 2 33
S5-6110650~TP 28 16 ~§110520-TP 4 28 PWS-0510002-KN 33 21
SE-8111140-5P 200 29 | S5-B1I0RR0-TP 10 36 P ¥S-0521010-KP A
$5-6111210-SP 6 16§ 55-3110580-3P 257 | WS-0810002-KN 24 30
S5-6120840-~5P 30 3b BE-8l1I010-TE g & 1US-0631510-KP 18 3
SS-8121010-5P 36 31 P BE-8111610-5P & 57 1 ¥E-0631510-KP 28 3
58-6121210-5P g 19 SE-8I50710-58 4 4G | WE-1253010-KN 24 24
$8-8121210~3P 14 41§ 35-81B0822-TP W 42 | WS-1643202-K8 3322
SE-g121z12-1p 16 38 1 5E-4151550-3P & 1k
35-8121220-TP T 28 SE-8860610-TP 6 53 §100-07003 21z
SS-6121220-1F iz ~8661012-TP g 85 110-71701 26 22
S5-6121610-3F 1B 36 1 AR-9110543-CF 2¢ 38 3 111-55108 24 10
S§5-8121610-TP 36 25 D SE-9i1i020-TP 4286 [ 111-55207 24 4
SS-B122510-3F & 19§ SE-9LIISI0-LP w22 [ 111-h76ehE 24 15
SE-B1H1Z20-5P 16 39 | BE-4121340-CF 18 26 1 111-5776% 24 16
55-6151412-TP 6 40 1 SI-NIZIR40-CP 28 18 1 111-57963 24 17
SS~6151212-TF 18 28 1 55-91B0YL0-5E 8 38 | 111580460 24 18
$8-6151812-1P 26 bh B3E-2151120-0P 18 28 | 111-58300 2418
SS-B151812-TF 28 8 1 E5-UIBI1G0-0P 26 B0 | 111-58408 24 2
35~-8621220-5F 12 g 1 S5-9ih1Ieg-0p 2% 31 | 1E1-58516 24 26
SS-6081712-1TP & 21§ 55-9151740-CP 12 4G | 111-58607 24 2
SS-7080510-TF 6 51 3E-R860940-TP 18" 27 | 111-83605 33 i
SS5-7080510-TP 300 40 | 35-UB00940-T7 o8 26 | 111-8365h4 33
S$-7080520-5¢ 22 23 1 ES-9681Z30-0F 5 62 [ 111-83704 33 3
55-7090410-3P 0 BY 111-83803 33 4
SI-7090520-5F 30 2 P TA-0T50704-80 2 51 1 111-83902 33 5
SS-7000860-5P 22 49 [ TA-0B50804-80 20052 1 111-34009 a3 &
SS-70000920-5F 26 16§ TA-10B0504-80 4 40 1 111-84108 33 9
SE-7091110-3F 26 27 | TA-1050504-RQ 2 63 1111-84207 a3 7
35-7001410-5F 28 43 | TA-1250406-R¢ 2 K4 1111-84306 3311
SS-7110510-5F 7T 14 | TA-1Z25Q804~-80 2 B0 135-90400 4
SE-7110510-8P 10 40 | TA-2100804-R0 2 55 1135-01308 214
SE~7116510-5F 20 23 1 TA-2351305-R0 2 BB 1 135-01408 2 15
SE-71106010-8P 22 24 135-01705 2 16
55-7110710-5F 200 3 WP-0330501-58 22 6 1 135-03205 0w n

]
;
|
|






